TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alpine Biomed Corp.		09/04/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Scientific Instruments, LLC
Street Address:	5757 W Century Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 660
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3402794	VERSAFLEX
Registration Number:	3402795	GEROFLEX
Registration Number:	3402793	REPHLUX TRACER
Registration Number:	3289934	ION
Registration Number:	3410174	GASTROTRAC
Registration Number:	3382877	BILITEC
Registration Number:	3103702	DIGITRAPPER
Registration Number:	2818487	SLIMLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125586352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0867

900156896

Address Line 2: Winston & Stra	35 West Wacker Drive Winston & Strawn LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9511-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath				
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/				
Date:	03/11/2010				
Total Attachments: 5 source=sierra tms#page1.tif source=sierra tms#page2.tif source=sierra tms#page3.tif source=sierra tms#page4.tif source=sierra tms#page5.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Alpine Biomed Corp. ("Assignor"), a California corporation with its principal place of business at 17800 Newhope St., Suite B, Fountain Valley, California 92708, has common law rights in the trademarks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Schedule A and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Sierra Scientific Instruments, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5757 W. Century Boulevard, Suite 660, Los Angeles, California 90045, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 4th day of September, 2009

ALPINE BIOMED CORP.

	By
	Name: John Arnott Title: President and CEO
STATE OF 1L)	
COUNTY OF (DOX) ss.	
On the 4th day of September	, 2009, before me personally appeared ho signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn,
John Arnott, the person w	The signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, (FC) of Alfine bimed (of) the corporation described in and which
executed the foregoing instrument, that he	she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said
	ity to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before n	Michaelle Kalli
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing
MICHELLE KALLICK	at <u>(VOK CM</u> /K /1) 12 /19
Notery Public, State of Illinois	My Appointment Expires: 10 13.09
My Commission Expires 10/13/09	

		By John with
		Name: John Arnott
		Title: President and CEO
	STATE OF 1	
	COUNTY OF COOK }	ş.
"OFFIC MICHELI Notary Public	On the H day of September Arnott , the persuadorn, acknowledged that he she is the and which executed the foregoing in	2009, before me personally appeared on who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly the foregoing forms of the corporation described in trushent, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on the has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation. The me on the date stated above. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of the corporation of the corporation of the corporation. The corporation of the corpo
+4**44*44	, \$ 9 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
		A secreture of Ambrossos
		Acceptance of Assignment
	Sierra Scientific Instruments, LLC, the trademark.	Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the
	Signed this day of	, 2009
		SIERRA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, LLC
	:	Name: Ronald A. McIntyre Title: Chief Financial Officer
	STATE OF)	rs.
	COUNTY OF)	
		2009, before me personally appeared on who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly
	and which executed the foregoing in	e of, the corporation described in trument, that be/she has signed said instrument as a free act on she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation. the me on the date stated above.
		NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of residing at
		My Appointment Expires:

ALPINE BIOMED CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0870

		•		Ву			•	
				رحـ	Name:		INSTRUMENTS, LLC A. McIntyre ancial Officer	
					Title:			
STAT	E OF)					
COU	VITY OF) 8s. _)					
On	the	day	of the person	who signed	, 2009,	before m	e personally	appeared
and w	hich execut f of said corp	ed the foration,	he/she is the _ foregoing instru	ment, that I	of ne/she has s nority to act o	the igned said in on behalf of, a	corporation d strument as a	escribed in free act or
	•			NOT	ARY PUBL	IC in and for t	the State of	
				My A	ppointment	Expires:		
Sierra traden		istrumer		•	Assignmen		ssignment of t	he
Signe	d this 4	day of _	September	2009	•			
			.			male QO	letely	
	TE OF Illi)) ss.)		-			•
9n Kwal swom	the HA & A. Pac In , acknowled	day tyve ged that	of Sylumon the person the she is the		_ QI	, ine	corporation d	escribed m
and w behalf	hich execute of said corp	ed the foration,	oregoing instru and that he/she DRN to before n	ment, that I has the auth ne on the dat	ne/she has si ority to act of opstated abo	igned said ins on behalf of, a ve.	strument as a month of the strument as a month o	free act on
	LYN Notary	N M. V Public, Si	SEAL" //TTMAN tate of Illinois	NOT.	ARY PUBL I 1001 S . 10	IC in and for tesiding at	he State of	

ALPINE BIOMED CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Juris-	App. No.	Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods	Class.	Owner
	diction		Date					
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		0.400504	06.14	14 × 16 1	10	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
VersaFlex	US	77158841	17-Apr-07	3402794	25-Mar-08	Medical Catheters	10	Alpine Biomed Corp.
GeroFlex	US	77158856	17-Apr-07	3402795	25-Mar-08	Medical Catheters	10	Alpine Biomed
Gefol fex		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						Corp.
RepHlux	US	77158792	17-Apr-07	3402793	25-Mar-08	Medical instruments	10	Alpine Biomed
Tracer			I			for use in gastrointestinal and		Corp.
				1		urological		
						diagnostics	!	
Ion	US	77057228	5-Dec-08	3289934	11-Sep-07	Medical instruments	10	Alpine Biomed
		[for use in		Corp.
]		j			<u> </u>	gastrointestinal and urological		ļ
						diagnostics		
GastroTrac	US	77190957	25-May-07	3410174	8-Apr-08	Computer software	9	Alpine Biomed
Gastionac	05	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	25 Willy Or	3110171	0 1151 00	for medical	1	Согр.
						diagnosing:	} .	İ
		1			}	computers and computer		ļ
					}	workstations	[
			i e	•	}	comprising computer	ļ	
		1			ľ	memories, computer keyboards, computer		
					Ì	printers, computer		
						interfaces, computer	}	
			,			processors, visual display units and		. · ·
						scanners		
GastroTrac	CTM	5956834	31-May-07	5956834	5-May-08	Computer software	9	Alpine Biomed
						for medical diagnosing;		Согр.
						computers and	ļ	
						computer		
			-	·		workstations		
						comprising computer memories, computer		ļ
ļ						keyboards, computer		
		ł				printers, computer		
						interfaces, computer		
						processors, visual display units and		
						scanners.		
Bilitec	US	78642284	2-Jun-05	3382877	12-Feb-08	Medical device,	10	Alpine Biomed
						namely, bile reflux recorder.		Согр.
ŀ						recorder.		
Digitrapper	US	78642300	2-Jun-05	3103702	13-Jun-06	Medical device,	10	Alpine Biomed
				1	1	namely, digital	!	1

Mark	Juris- diction	App. No.		Reg. No.		Goods		Owner
			Meda Perlindra. I	<u>elijalisesi</u>		measuring pH.	1111111	Corp.
Slimline	US	78199365	2-Jan-03	2818487	24-Feb-04	pHesophageal catheter.	10	Alpine Biomed Corp.
Polygraf ID	Common Law							
RespSponse	Common Law							
Ion® Z	Common Law							
GPS	Common Law							